

Lucas County Fair

July 8 - July 14, 2024

Burger Battle July 8, 2024

The deadline for registration and payment is June 15, 2024

NOTE: This is a legally binding contract if your reservation is accepted.

Keep a copy of this for your records. THIS CONTRACT IS NON-TRANSFERABLE.

****PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY****

COMPANY NAME:				
PERSON TO CONTACT:	ON TO CONTACT:			
STREET ADDRESS:				
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:		
PRIMARY PHONE:	SECONDAR	Y:		
EMAIL:				
IMPORTANT: You must carry liability insure Commissioners must be added as additional Worker's comp. #	al insured. You MUST forward you	tural Society and the Lucas County Certificate of Insurance to us for verification.		
worker's comp. #				
forfeiture, said Society shall have the privilege of offering the location of said privilege is to be assigned by the Fair Coordinator/Manager. Retention of this contract on the part of responsibility for the loss or damage of the Lessee's property. Subject to Lessee securing a license from the Department of A received prior to April 1: 50% deposit will be refunded. No reficach Contractor/Vendor shallobtain and keepinforce until compinsurance contract with liability limits equal to orgreater than \$1, the Lucas County Agricultural Society evidencing such coverage agricultural Society and Lucas County Commissioners as an A Hold Harmless/Indemnification: Contractor/Vendor shall be injury, claim, damage or loss of whatever nature, arising direct HARMLESS Lucas County Agricultural Society and Lucas County Comclaims, costs and expenses (including attorney fees) arising out expense arising from the "project/fair."	same at Public Auction, and apply enough of the p ator/Manager, and the business of running such proof the purchaser will be taken as evidence of accept. The privileged space is provided for the Lessee, as agriculture of the State of Ohio (if required)—no extrunds if notification is received after April 1. oletion of the "project (fair)," including set up and teat, 200,000 each occurrence. The contractor/vendor age within ten days of the signed contract. Such Conditional Insured.	ntance. The Lucas County Agricultural Society assumes no and full payment is due to the Society if used or not used. Contract iclusive privileges granted by the Society. Written notice must be ar down, acommercial general liability shall provide a certificate of insurance to insurance to insurance to insurance shall name Lucas County ons or damages of property or any other hall INDEMNIFY, SAVE AND HOLD omandagainstalliability,loss, damages, by other injury, claim, damage, loss, cost or		
NO LESSEE MAY SUBLEASE THEIR FRONTAGE. NO LESSEE MAY LEAVE OR	PULL OUT OF THEIR SITE UNTIL SUNDAY AFTER THE FAIR H	HAS CLOSED AT 8:00 P.M.		
By signing below, you agree to all of the terms of this contract		true and correct.		
Lessee signature (authorized person only signed with their leg	al signature):			
PRINT Name:				
Signature:		Date:		



Lucas County Fair

July 8 - July 14, 2024

*** Only Sell Sliders, Burgers, Pop, and Water July 8, 2024

Entry Fee \$50.00	Judging	Scheduling
Allows One Truck & Trailer	People's Choice	Setup: 1 -3:30
3 Passes Included	Judge's Choice	Selling: 4 - 9
		People's Choice 4 - 8
		Judge's Choice
		Awards: 8:30 pm
		Teardown: 9:00 pm
		4 1

*** Where to set up for the Burger Battle

- The location of set up is by the Entertainment Tent
- Enter at the south gate (by the railroad)
- Stop by the ticket booth, show your pass or pay.
- A person will direct you to pull over for an escort that will guide you to your designated spot.

P: (419) 893-2127

F: (419) 893-2191